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911 - LUBBOCK

Component

Diesel Fuel
Fluid

NOT GIVEN (- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
All laboratory tests indicate that this sample meets
specifications for No.2 ultra-low-sulfur diesel fuel.

Corrosion
All metal levels are normal indicating no corrosion
in the system.

Contaminants

The water content is negligible. There is no bacteria
or fungus (yeast and/or mold) indicated in the
sample. There is no indication of any contamination
in the fuel. The amount and size of particulates
present in the system are acceptable.

Fuel Condition

Sulfur value derived by ASTM D5453 method for
ULSD validation. Sulfur level is acceptable for
ULSD specification.
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CONTAMINANTS

Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Water %
ppm Water ppm
% Gasoline %
% Biodiesel %

Report Id: GAIGOL [WUSCAR] 05964936 (Generated: 10/19/2023 17:48:36) Rev: 1

*ASTM D1298
*Visual Screen
*ASTM D1500
ASTM D445
*PMCC Calculated

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5453

method

ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86

method

ASTM D7777
ASTM D4737

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304
*In-House
*In-House

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

<40.0

limit/base

<1.0
<0.1
<0.1
<0.05
<500
<0.50
<20.0

Sep2023

current

WC0850521
11 Sep 2023

0
NORMAL

current

0.837
Red
L4.5
2.46
70

current

0
10

current

183
203
210
216
223
235
246
257
269
283
299
308
319
335
343
14

0.7

current

37.6
49.7

current

0

NORMAL

history1

history1

history1

history1

history1

history1

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: CHIP POOLE - GAIGOL

Page 1 of 2



Weaek

Particle Count

FUEL REPORT

S 35 FLUID CLEANLINESS method limit/base current history1 history?2
122,550 ¥ Particles >4um ASTM D7647 >2500 1241 -
B " Particles >6um ASTMD7647 5640 220
B bt Tl s~ Particles >14um ASTM D7647 >80 28
g w0 . 5= Particles >21um ASTMD7647 >20 11
5 1A "= Particles >38um ASTM D7647 >4 1
A, 30 12 8
2 . & Particles >71pm ASTM D7647 >3 0
2 s Oil Cleanliness ISO 4406 (c) >18/16/13  17/15/12
0 - . A
e i Ll 2 4o i HEAVY METALS method limit/base current history1 history2
oy Water (KF) Aluminum ppm  ASTMDSIgM <O.1 4
1000+ Seve Nickel ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0
- Lead ppm  ASTMD5185m <O0.1 0
E
£ w0 Vanadium ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0
- Iron ppm  ASTMD5185m <0.1 0
- Calcium ppm  ASTMD5185m <O.1 0
. Jonomd Magnesium ppm  ASTMDS5185m <0.1 3
& £ Phosphorus ppm  ASTMD5185m <O0.1 <1
5 5 Znc ppm  ASTMD5185m  <0.1 0
Viscosity @ 40°C SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history?2
]
5
| bnoma Color no image no image
g5
@ 2 IﬁAI:rmn'ﬂd
! Bottom no image no image
0
8 Sl GRAPHS
Particle Trend Fuel Distillation Curve Pensky-Martens Flash Point (°C)
3 B0°C L B0
o fum | Sample ®
E‘ —-—-f:f:m I B0°C 1 mmmmmmal Baseline | §?U
e ' e §
B 0 o
5 we g &
Ek B ¥
E 0T “ @
=1k
Ok 60°C
% ;n 50°C
h i i0°C
Fuel Distillation Curve G
400°C
/0T 4 T :m’l':e 200°C
2 300¢ 160°C 9
gzsum 150°T
Faoey 140°C
150°C
120°C
S u.‘:'— uﬁ uﬁ é US :Do UE % % Percent Recovered -
Percent Recovered
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 GAINES OIL COMPANY
Sample No. 1 WC0850521 Received 129 Sep 2023 2346 S MAIN ST
AccrEciTEo Lab Number :05964936 Diagnosed 105 Oct 2023 GOLDSTON, NC
=" Unique Number : 10671487 Diagnostician : Doug Bogart UsS 27252

Certificate L2367 Test Package : DF-2 ( Additional Tests: Screen )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)
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